TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as US Agent		12/05/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Niagara LaSalle Corporation, as successor by merger to Niagara Corporation and LaSalle Steel Company
Street Address:	1412 E. 150th Street
City:	Hammond
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46327
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354605	NIAGARA LASALLE
Registration Number:	0621637	STRESSPROOF
Registration Number:	0655159	E.T.D.
Registration Number:	0760516	150
Registration Number:	0747471	L
Registration Number:	0760229	FATIGUE-PROOF
Registration Number:	1047515	IHCP
Registration Number:	1049382	СРО
Registration Number:	1578653	CORR-GARD
Registration Number:	1610378	SUPER 1200
Registration Number:	1876337	LA-LED
Registration Number:	2458718	CUSTOM-CUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0111

Fax Number: (646)728-2614 Phone: 617-235-4920

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ann M. Tigani, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street
Address Line 2: Prudential Tower

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOLC-049-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann M. Tigani
Signature:	/Ann M. Tigani/
Date:	12/05/2011

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release GE#page1.tif source=Release GE#page2.tif source=Release GE#page3.tif source=Release GE#page4.tif source=Release GE#page5.tif source=Release GE#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0112

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of December 5, 2011, is made by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as US Agent (the "Agent") in favor of the US Borrowers (as defined below) under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, and together with all general security agreements, trademark security agreements and copyright security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, including that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 7, 2006, the "Credit Agreement"), among Niagara Corporation ("Niagara"), Niagara LaSalle Corporation (the "Company"), LaSalle Steel Company ("LaSalle Steel") and Rabbit Steel Corporation (the "US Borrowers"), Niagara LaSalle (UK) Limited (the "UK Borrower", and together with the US Borrowers, collectively the "Borrowers"), the other Credit Parties signatory thereto, the US Agent, GE Leveraged Loans Limited, as UK Agent, and the Lenders signatory thereto from time to time (each individually a "Lender," and collectively, the "Lenders"), the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to that certain First Lien Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), and those certain agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (the agreements described in <u>Annex I</u>, collectively, the "Security Agreements"), certain of the US Borrowers (including Niagara and LaSalle Steel) granted security interests in certain Trademark Collateral and Copyright Collateral (as such terms are defined in the applicable Security Agreements) including the intellectual property listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the U.S. Copyright Office, as applicable, on the dates and at the reels and frames set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 30, 2010, between LaSalle Steel and the Company, LaSalle Steel merged with and into the Company with the Company as the surviving entity; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of January 7, 2011, between Niagara and the Company, Niagara merged with and into the Company with the Company as the surviving entity;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, its Lien and mortgage on, the hypothecation and pledge to it of, and its security interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, in each case whether mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated or granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the US Borrowers.

CH\1320589.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0113 The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and acknowledges the termination of the Security Agreements. The Agent agrees, at the US Borrowers' reasonable expense, to cooperate with the US Borrowers and to provide the US Borrowers with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\1320589.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0114

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as US Agent

Name:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0115

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 7, 2006, between Niagara Corporation and General Electric Capital Corporation, as US Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3396/0104.

U.S. Trademark Rep	gistrations/Applications
Registration/Application No.	Trademark
2354605	NIAGARA LASALLE

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 7, 2006, between LaSalle Steel Company and General Electric Capital Corporation, as US Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3397/0942.

U.S. Trademark Registrations/Applications		
Registration/Application No.	Trademark	
621637	STRESSPROOF	
655159	E.T.D.	
760516	150	
747471	L	
760229	FATIGUE-PROOF	
1047515	IHCP	
1049382	СРО	
1578653	CORR-GARD	
1610378	SUPER 1200	
1876337	LA-LED	
2458718	CUSTOM-CUT	

Copyright Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2007, between LaSalle Steel Company and General Electric Capital Corporation, as US Agent, recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on July 17, 2007 at Volume/Doc No. 3554/113.

U.S. Copyright Registrations		
Registration No.	Copyright	
RE-111-423	LaSalle automatic screw machine data book for free machining cold finished steel bars	
TX-217-143	Automatic screw machine data book for free machining cold finished steel bars	
TX-910-582	I H C P & C P O: LaSalle Steel Company	
TX-935-215	Engineering Properties of La-Led	

CH\1320589.2

RECORDED: 12/05/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0118